www.recom-international.com 149April-2005
100 Watt
Isolated
Single &&
Dual Output
INNOLINE
DC/DC-Converter
RP100-S_DI
Series
● Single Output up to 25A
Dual Outputs Total Power up to 100W
● Input/Output 1.6kVDC Isolation
● Adjustable Output Voltage
● Under-Voltage Lockout
● No Minimum Load
● Industry Standard Footprint
● Fixed Operating Frequency
● Halt Tested
● Compact 61.0 x 57.91 x 12.7mm Package
● High Efficiency to 90%
Features
Selection Guide
Notes:
Part                          Input         Output       Output        Line Load          Input      Efficiency
Number                   Voltage       Voltage      Current     Regulation   Regulation    Current(8) (9)
SSiinnggllee  OOuuttppuutt (VDC)         (VDC)           (A)           (mV)            (mV)            (A)              %
RP100-481.8S        36 – 75         1.8            25             4                6            1.157           86
RP100-482.5S        36 – 75         2.5            25             5                8            1.608           87
RP100-483.3S        36 – 75         3.3            25             7               10           2.022           90
RP100-4805S         36 – 75          5              20           10               15           2.480           90
RP100-4815S         36 – 75         15            6.66          30              45           2.507           90
Part                           Input         Output        Output         Line Load          Input  Efficiency
Number                    Voltage       Voltage       Current      Regulation    Regulation    Current(8) (9)
V1 / V2        I1 / I2        V1 / V2         V1 / V2
DDuuaall  OOuuttppuutt (VDC)          (VDC)            (A)            (mV)              (mV)            (A)        %
RP100-483.305DI     36 – 75      5 / 3.3        20 / 25      25 / 16.5       25 / 16.5       2.39      87
RP100-482.505DI     36 – 75      5 / 2.5        20 / 25      25 / 12.5       25 / 12.5       2.45      85
RP100-482.53.3DI    36 – 75     3.3 / 2.5      25 / 25    16.5 / 12.5     16.5 / 12.5      2.44      85
1. Maximum output deviation is 10% inclusive of remote sense. If remote sense is not being used,
the +Vsense should be connected to its corresponding +Vout and likewise the -Vsense should be connected
to its corresponding -Vout.
2. Single: Measured with a 1uF M/C and a 10uF T/C.